

User Department's Recommendation			
User Department Name: <u>PROPERTY APPRAISAL</u>			
Recommended Bidder: <u>W.W. Grainger, Inc.</u> meets our approval. Name/Amount			
Project Amount This Term: <u>\$ 3,000</u>			
Funding:			
General 🕅 Enterprise 🗌 3 Digit Fund Code 100			
CIP Line-Item No. (if applicable):			
SPLOST 🗌			
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240078-01 Maintenance Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies, Parts, Equipment, and Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.) Justification: Property Appraisal purchases tools, maintenance equipment, repair and operation			
products to perform appraisal field work			

Calvin Hicks, Chief Appraiser Name, Title

Date

Calvin Hicks Calvin Hicks (Nov 6, 2024 06:26 EST)

Department Director

D			The Department of
eKalb County			Purchasing and Contracting
<u>GEORGIA</u> <u>User Department's R</u>	ecommendation		
	Fleet Management		
User Department Nai	ne:		
Recommended Bidde	r: <u>W.W. Grainger, Inc.</u>	meets our app	roval
Ketommended Dade	Name/A		10441.
Project Amount This	Serm: S		
Funding:			
e	Enterprise	3 Digit Fund Code	511
General LX		5 Digit Fund Code_	
CIP Line-Item No. (if	applicable):		
SPLOST			
Omnia Partners Contract No and Materials (W.W. Graing	. 240078-01 Maintenance Repair a er, Inc.)	nd Operations (MRO) Supplies, I	Parts, Equipment,
Justification:			
This contract is to pu	rchase various tools, smal		aneous items
as needed to maintair	our daily fleet operation	s.	
		1.1 ⁻	
		01.4	H Di
Robert Gordon	1, Peputy Pirector Date		Hordon
Name, Title ITB No.	Date	Department Dire	Ctor 11-07-2024
			n viavay

DeKalb County G E O R G I A User Department's Recommendation Facilities Management User Department Name:	The Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Recommended Bidder: <u>W.W. Grainger, Inc.</u> meets our approximate Name/Amount	roval.
Project Amount This Term: <u>\$</u> 100,000.00 Funding:	
General 🔀 Enterprise 🗌 3 Digit Fund Code _	100
CIP Line-Item No. (if applicable): SPLOST 🗌	
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240078-01 Maintenance Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies, P Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	arts, Equipment, and
Justification: Facilities Management recommends W.W. Grainger Inc.	
L	

Clyde D Stowall Director 10/31/24 Name, Title Date

Updy D. Storall Department Director

10/31/2024



User Department's Recommendation				
Department Name:	artment of Watershed Management			
Recommended Bidder: <u>W.W.</u>	<u>. Grainger, Inc.</u> m Name/Amount	eets our approval.		
Project Amount This Term: §	2,500,000.00			
Funding:	nterprise 🖌 3 Digit F	511		
General En		und Code		
SPLOST 🗌				
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240078-01 Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	1 Maintenance Repair and Operations (M	RO) Supplies, Parts, Equipment, and		
Justification:				
The Department of Watershed Management (DWM) will utilize this contract to purchase of Maintenance, Repair and Operation products on an as needed basis. Product categories include:				
 Electrical Miscellaneous Tools HV HV Out Out Out 	/AC utdoor Garden & Supplies eaning	Material HandlingSafety & Security		

David Hayes - Director , DWM



Date

David Hayes Date: 2024.11.04 09:52:28 Department Director

Name, Title

σ	The Department of
DeKalb County	Purchasing and Contracting
User Department's Recommendation	
User Department Name: DeKalb County Fire and Rescue	
Recommended Bidder: <u>W.W. Grainger, Inc.</u> meets our app Name/Amount	roval.
Project Amount This Term: <u>\$ 100,000</u>	
Funding:	
General X Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code	270
CIP Line-Item No. (if applicable):	
SPLOST 🗌	
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240078-01 Maintenance Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies, P Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	arts, Equipment, and
Justification:	
We wish to renew the contract for usage by the department, please spli Fund 100 - Estimated \$10,000 Fund 270 - Estimated \$90,000.	t as follows:

Darnell Fullom, fire Chief Name, Title Date

11.5.24 Date **Department Director**

DeKalb County		The Department of Purchasing and Contracting
User Department's Recommendation		
User Department Name: DeKalb County Eme	rgency Management Ag	ency (DEMA)
Recommended Bidder: <u>W.W. Grainger, Inc.</u> Name/A		oval.
Project Amount This Term: <u>\$ 30,000</u>		
Funding:		
General X Enterprise	3 Digit Fund Code _	
CIP Line-Item No. (if applicable):		
SPLOST []		
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240078-01 Maintenance Repair a Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	nd Operations (MRO) Supplies, Pa	arts, Equipment, and
Justification:		
We wish to renew the contract for usage by the	e department.	

Diracher, Ch.F. J.K. Cox 11/5/24 Name, Title Date

Department Director <u>724</u> Date

ITB No.



User Department's	Recommendation	
	ame: <u>PW - Sanitation</u>	
Recommended Bidd	ler: <u>W.W. Grainger, Inc.</u> Name/An	
Project Amount Th	is Term: <u>\$ 15,000.00</u>	
Funding: General	Enterprise x	3 Digit Fund Code 541
	if applicable):	
SPLOST 🗌		
Omnia Partners Contract I Materials (W.W. Grainger,		Operations (MRO) Supplies, Parts, Equipment, and
Justification:		
	nd award to Grainger. This c s for the Sanitation Division.	ontract provides various operational
RacyAl	Litchinsch	Department/Director Date

[[[

 \mathcal{U}

24



User Department's Reco	mmendation		
Licon Donostmont Nomo	Regutification		
User Department Name:	Deautification	<u> </u>	
Recommended Bidder: V	W.W. Grainger, Inc.	meets our approva	1.
	Name/A		
Project Amount This Ter	rm: <u>\$ 30,000.00</u>		
Funding:			
General 🗔	Enterprise	3 Digit Fund Code 272	
	- /		
CIP Line-Item No. (if ap	plicable):		
SPLOST 🗌			
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240 Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	078–01 Maintenance Repair an	d Operations (MRO) Supplies, Parts, I	Equipment, and
Justification:			
Beautification recommend	award to Grainger. T	his contract provides various	s operational
supplies and materials.			
		\bigcirc	
Ra (AB)	thing	(Had	Jethanse.
Name //	CANNER	<u><u> </u></u>	wergen
Name //		-Department prector	Date 11/7/24
V		V	11/1/24

2



GEORGIA	
User Department's Recommendation	
User Department Name: <u>RPCA</u>	
Recommended Bidder: W.W. Grainger, Inc. meets of	our approval
	bui approvai.
Name/Amount	
Project Amount This Term: <u>\$55,000</u>	
Funding:	
5	
General XEnterprise3 Digit Fund	Code
CIP Line-Item No. (if applicable):	
SPLOST 🗌	
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240078-01 Maintenance Repair and Operations (MRO) St	unnlies Parts Equinment and
Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	applies, 1 al is, Equiplient, and
Justification:	
RPCA recommends to utilize Grainger to purchase maintenance repair	r and operations supplies, parts,
Equipment and materials as needed for the department.	

Chuch O-Ellis Department Director



GEORGIA		
User Department's Recon	nmendation	
User Department Name:	Voter Registration and E	lections
User Department Name.		
Recommended Bidder: <u>W</u>	.W. Grainger, Inc.	meets our approval.
	Name/A	mount
Ducient American This Tem	© 300 000	
Project Amount This Ter	m: <u>5 000,000</u>	
Funding:		
		100
General	Enterprise 🗌	3 Digit Fund Code <u>100</u>
CIP Line-Item No. (if app	licable):	
(FF		
SPLOST 🗌		
Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	78-01 Maintenance Repair a	nd Operations (MRO) Supplies, Parts, Equipment, and
Water lais (W.W. Oranger, Inc.)		
Instification		
Justification:		
Voter Registration and Elections has estimation	ated that approximately \$300,000 s	hould be allocated for supplies, material, and equipment from Grainger in 2025.

11/18/2024 C Jean Wingo, VRE Name, Title Date

11/18/2024

Department Director



GEORGIA	
User Department's Recommendation	
N. D	
User Department Name: Police Services	
Recommended Bidder: <u>W.W. Grainger, Inc.</u>	meets our approval.
Name/Amount	
Project Amount This Term: \$ 100,000.00	
Funding:	
General Enterprise 3 D	Digit Fund Code <u>274 - Police</u>
CIP Line-Item No. (if applicable):	
SPLOST	
Omnia Partners Contract No. 240078-01 Maintenance Repair and Operati Materials (W.W. Grainger, Inc.)	ions (MRO) Supplies, Parts, Equipment, and
Justification:	
Grainger provides miscellaneous tools and equipmer are purchased in order to equipped Police Services v tasks.	nt for Police Services. These items with the needed tools to fulfill daily

Mirtha V. Ramos, Chief of Police 11/22/24

Name, Title

11/22/24

Department Director